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Max Ariza,   
College of Culinary Arts 
Johnson and Wales University 

public ex-officio representative: appointed 9/17/2012   
Committee Assignment:  
7150 Montview Blvd. 
Denver, CO  80220 
PH: 303.256.9354 
mariza@jwu.edu 

 

 Thomas Bueb,  Vice Chair/Treasurer and Quality Committee Co-Chair 
Turquoise Mesa Winery 

at-large winery director: appointed 6/20/2016 through 7/1/2020 
Committee Assignment:  
11705 Teller St., Unit C 
Broomfield, CO  80020 
PH: 303.653.3822 
turquoisemesawinery@gmail.com 

 

 Doug Caskey,   
Colorado Wine Industry Development Board 

executive director: staff   
Committee Assignment: Marketing, Research, Quality 
305 Interlocken Parkway 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
PH: W: 303.869.9177/C: 720.304.3406 
doug.caskey@state.co.us 

 

 Dr. Horst Caspari,   
CSU Western Colorado Research Center--Orchard Mesa 

State Viticulturist: staff   
Committee Assignment: Research 
3168 B 1/2 Road 
Grand Junction, CO  81503-9621 
PH: 970.434.3264 x204 
horst.caspari@colostate.edu 
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 Jessica Davis,   
Chair, Dept. of Horticulture and Landscape Architecture, Colorado State University 

CSU ex-officio representative: appointed 1/1/2017   
Committee Assignment:  
115 Shepardson, Campus Delivery 1173 
Fort Collins, CO  80523-1173 
PH: 970.491.7018, c:970.988.1850 
Jessica.Davis@colostate.edu 

 

 Guy Drew,   
Guy Drew Vineyards 

Western Slope winery director: appointed 7/7/2017 through 7/1/2021 
Committee Assignment:  
P.O. Box 1750 
Cortez, CO  81321 
PH: 970.565.4958 
guydrew@fone.net 

 

 Neil Jaquet,  Research Committee Chair 
Ambelos, LLC 

grower director: appointed 7/7/2017 through 7/1/2021 
Committee Assignment: Research 
3315 C Road 
Palisade, CO  81526 
PH: 720.236.8999 
jaquetng@aol.com 

 

 Doug Kingman,  Marketing Committee Chair 
Kingman Estates 

Eastern Slope winery director: appointed 7/7/2017 through 7/1/2021 
Committee Assignment: Marketing 
2319 Fairfax Street 
Denver, CO  80207 
PH: 303.401.7203 
doug.kingman@kingmanwine.com 
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 Jeff Knight,   
Southern Wine and Spirits 

wholesale director: appointed 6/9/2014 through 7/1/2020 
Committee Assignment:  
2519 Sturgis Road 
Colorado Springs, CO  80909 
PH: 719.964.7279 
thegreatgrapehunter@gmail.com 

 

 Tom Lipetzky,   
Colorado Department of Agriculture 

Markets Division director: staff   
Committee Assignment:  
305 Interlocken Parkway 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
PH: 303.869.9172 
tom.lipetzky@state.co.us 

 

 Dr. Steve Menke,   
CSU Western Colorado Research Center--Orchard Mesa 

State Enologist: staff   
Committee Assignment: Quality, Research 
3168 B 1/2 Road 
Grand Junction, CO  81503-9621 
PH: 970.434.3264 x202/c: (217) 721-4307 
Stephen.Menke@colostate.edu 

 

 Candice Mohr,   
Snowy Peaks Winery 

at-large winery director: appointed 3/12/2018 through 7/1/2022 
Committee Assignment: Business Development 
710 Castle Mountain Rd. 
Estes Park, CO  80517 
PH: 970-586-2099 
Info@snowypeakswinery.com 
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 Bret Neal,  Board Chair and Strategic Planning Committee Chair 
Stoney Mesa Winery/Ptarmigan Vineyards 

GVVA winery director: appointed 7/7/2017 through 7/1/2021 
Committee Assignment: Quality, Research 
PO Box 543, 16199 Happy Hollow Road 
Cedaredge, CO  81413 
PH: 970.216.2109 
Bretneal@stoneymesa.com 

 

 Doug Price,   
Colorado Springs Visitor and Convention Bureau 

Tourism Industry ex-officio representative: appointed 6/12/2018   
Committee Assignment:  
515 S Cascade Ave. 
Colorado Springs, CO  80903 
PH: o:719.685.7633 / c: 719.505.3705 
doug@visitcos.com 

 

 Kyle Schlachter,   
Colorado Wine Industry Development Board 

research and outreach coordinator: staff   
Committee Assignment:  
305 Interlocken Parkway 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
PH: 303.869.9178 
kyle.schlachter@state.co.us 

 

 Aaron Steinke,   
Estate Brands Distributing 

wholesale director: appointed 2/7/2019 through 7/1/2023 
Committee Assignment:  
6300 E. 39th Ave, Unit D 
Denver, CO  80207 
PH: W: 303.296.2098 / c: 720.810.1592 
aaron@estatebrandsco.com 

 



 
COLORADO WINE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD CONTACT LIST 

Page 5  02/11/19 

 Kevin Webber,   
Carboy Winery 

retail director: appointed 7/26/2018 through 7/1/2022 
Committee Assignment:  
6885 S Santa Fe Dr. 
Littleton, CO  80120 
PH: 720.531.5252 
kevin@carboywinery.com 

 
  


